## 502673786 02/10/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2720393

	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVID W. NESBITT			12/02/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: AMERICA ONLINE, INC.				
Street Address: 22000 A	22000 AOL WAY			
City: DULLES	DULLES			
State/Country: VIRGINI	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code: 20166				
Application Number: 14153		<del></del>		
Property Type Application Number:	1415	Number 53929		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (202)450-5538				
Phone: 2028083550				
Email:	-	bookoffmcandrews.com		
Correspondent Name:		en the email attempt is unsuccessful. F MCANDREWS, PLLC		
Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE				
Address Line 2: SUITE 450				
Address Line 4:	WASHIN	GTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00008-0033-02000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VINU RAJ		
Signature:		/Vinu Raj, Reg. # 59,327/		
Date:		02/10/2014		

PATENT REEL: 032184 FRAME: 0370

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, <u>DAVID W. NESBITT</u> of <u>5775 Morland Drive North</u>, Adamstown, MD 21710, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of either (i) a provisional application, titled AUTOMATED ROUTE DETERMINATION, filed August 29, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 60/406,629, or (ii) an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled AUTOMATED ROUTE DETERMINATION, filed September 30, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/259,793; this assignment including said application and any continuations or divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 032184 FRAME: 0371

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and	seal at America On Line, Oulles UA,
this 2 day of December	, 20 <u>0</u> 2	<u>2</u>
David W. Matth		
DAVID W. NESB	ITT	
Signature witnessed by:		
12/2/02	WITNESS:	Down Culs
Date	Printed Name	: David Kotch
	Address:	11402 Esplanade Or. #417
	•	Reston VA 20194
. / 1		A OIO
13/2/67	WITNESS:	Mont Curl
Date	Printed Name	: THOMAS P. CUDDY
	Address:	357 LOCUST GROVE DRIVE
		PURTHI VILLE, VA 2032

40129489.doc